
 
 
 

CST CERTIFICATION EXAM 
PASS RATE 

Annual Reporting 
Year Academic Year Number of 

Students 
Graduated 

Number of Students Who 
Took 

the CST Exam 

Number of Students Who 
Passed 

the CST Exam 

Pass Rate 

 
2018 

 
Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017 

 
3 

 
3 (CSCSTPE) 

 
unknown 

 
unknown 

 
2019 

 
Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018 

 
7 

 
7 

 
4 

 
57% 

 
2020 

 
Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019 12 12 7 58% 

 
2021 

 
Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020 3 3 2 66% 

 
2022 

 
Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021 6 6 6 100% 

      

      

      

      

      



 

CST CERTIFICATION EXAM PARTICIPATION 
RATE 

Annual Reporting 
Year 

Academic Year Number of 
Students 

Graduated 

Number of Students Who 
Participated in the CST Exam 

% of Students Who 
Participated 

in the CST Exam 
 

2018 
 

Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017 
 

3 
 

3 (CSCSTPE) 
 

100% 
 

2019 
 

Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018 
 

7 
 

7 
 

100% 
 

2020 
 

Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019 12 12 100% 
 

2021 
 

Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020 3 3 100% 
 

2022 
 

Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021 6 6 100% 
     

     

     

     

     



 
 

RETENTION 
Annual Reporting 

Year Academic Year Number of 
Students 
enrolled 

Number of Students Who 
Graduated % of Students Who 

Graduated 

 
2018 

 
Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017 

 
6 

 
3 

 
50% 

 
2019 

 
Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018 

 
9 

 
7 

 
78% 

 
2020 

 
Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019 15 12 80% 

 
2021 

 
Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020 3 3 100% 

 
2022 

 
Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021 8 6 75% 

     

     

     

     

     



 

GRADUATE 
PLACEMENT 

Annual Reporting 
Year Academic Year Number of Students 

Graduated 
STs 

Employed 
Continuing 
Education 

Total Grad 
Placement 

Total Grad 
Placement 

% 
 

2018 
 

Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 
2017 

 
3 

 
2 

 
0 

 
2 

 
67% 

 
2019 

 
Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 

2018 
 

7 
 

5 
 

1 
 

6 
 

86% 
 

2020 
 

Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 
2019 12 12 1 12 100% 

 
2021 

 
Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 

2020 3 3 0 3 100% 
 

2022 
 

Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 
2021 6 6 1 6 100% 

       

       

       

       

       



 
EMPLOYER SURVEY RETURN & 

SATISFACTION RATE 

Annual 
Reporting 
Year 

 
Academic Year Number of 

Employer Surveys 
Distributed 

 
Employer Survey Return % 

 
Employer Satisfaction % 

 
2018 

 
Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017 

 
1 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
2019 

 
Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018 

 
4 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
2020 

 
Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019 10 100% 100% 

 
2021 

 
Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020 3 100% 100% 

 
2022 

 
Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021 5 80% 75% 

     

     

     

     

     



GRADUATE SURVEY RETURN & 
SATISFACTION RATE 

Annual Reporting 
Year 

Academic Year Number of 
Graduate 
Surveys 
Distributed 

Graduate Survey Return % Graduate Satisfaction % 

 
2018 

 
Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0% 

 
2019 

 
Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018 

 
7 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
2020 

 
Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019 12 100% 100% 

 
2021 

 
Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020 3 100% 100% 

 
2022 

 
Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021 6 100% 100% 

     

     

     

     

     

 


