	CST CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATE						
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Number of Students Graduated	Number of Students Who Took the CST Exam	Number of Students Who Passed the CST Exam	Pass Rate		
2018	Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017	3	3 (CSCSTPE)	unknown	unknown		
2019	Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018	7	7	4	57%		
2020	Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019	12	12	7	58%		
2021	Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020	3	3	2	66%		
2022	Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021	6	6	6	100%		

CST CERTIFICATION EXAM PARTICIPATION RATE					
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Number of Students Graduated	Number of Students Who Participated in the CST Exam	% of Students Who Participated in the CST Exam	
2018	Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017	3	3 (CSCSTPE)	100%	
2019	Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018	7	7	100%	
2020	Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019	12	12	100%	
2021	Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020	3	3	100%	
2022	Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021	6	6	100%	

RETENTION						
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Number of Students enrolled	Number of Students Who Graduated	% of Students Who Graduated		
2018	Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017	6	3	50%		
2019	Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018	9	7	78%		
2020	Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019	15	12	80%		
2021	Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020	3	3	100%		
2022	Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021	8	6	75%		

			GRADUATE PLACEMENT			
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Number of Students Graduated	STs Employed	Continuing Education	Total Grad Placement	Total Grad Placement %
2018	Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017	3	2	0	2	67%
2019	Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018	7	5	1	6	86%
2020	Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019	12	12	1	12	100%
2021	Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020	3	3	0	3	100%
2022	Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021	6	6	1	6	100%

EMPLOYER SURVEY RETURN & SATISFACTION RATE					
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Number of EmployerSurveys Distributed	Employer Survey Return %	Employer Satisfaction %	
2018	Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017	1	100%	100%	
2019	Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018	4	100%	100%	
2020	Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019	10	100%	100%	
2021	Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020	3	100%	100%	
2022	Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021	5	80%	75%	

GRADUATE SURVEY RETURN & SATISFACTION RATE					
Annual Reporting Year	Academic Year	Number of Graduate Surveys Distributed	Graduate Survey Return %	Graduate Satisfaction %	
2018	Aug. 1, 2016-July 31, 2017	0	0	0%	
2019	Aug. 1, 2017-July 31, 2018	7	100%	100%	
2020	Aug. 1, 2018-July 31, 2019	12	100%	100%	
2021	Aug. 1, 2019-July 31, 2020	3	100%	100%	
2022	Aug. 1, 2020-July 31, 2021	6	100%	100%	